
Azad Jammu and Kashmir

Sathra Hills, Muzaffarabad

Tender No. 01 F.Y (2025-26)

Accounts Officer (Admin-II)

055822-920901

055822-920635

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

Evaluation Report For Stationery (Office / Computer)

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

AZAD JAMMU AND KASHMIR

MUZAFFARABAD

TENDER NOTICE NO. 01 (2025-26)



1 Name of Procuring Agency

2 Method of Procurement

3 Title of Procurement

4 Tender Inquiry

5 PPRA Ref. No (TSE)

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing 10:30 a.m.

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening 11:00 a.m.

8 No. of Bids Received 04

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation

10 Details of Bid (S) Evaluation

Technical

(If applicable)

1 Computer Paper Part-I Qty: 50 Box

Nill                    461,650 

Nill                    423,750 

2 Computer Paper Part-II Qty: 100 Box

Nill                 1,397,000 

Nill                 1,299,500 

1 Ribbon Line Matrix Printer Qty: 60 No's

Nill                    718,500 

Nill                    561,000 

1 Computer Paper Qty: 300 Reams

Nill                    495,000 

Nill                    577,500 

Nill                    477,000 

2 Photocopy Paper Qty: 300 Reams

Nill                    390,000 

Nill                    487,500 

Nill                    428,100 

3 Photocopy Paper Qty: 100 Reams

Nill                    170,000 

Nill                    200,000 

Nill                    172,800 

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Third lowest Bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

AA or Equivalent
A4, 80 grams 500 Sheets/ream, 

imported

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Nill Second lowest bid.

Nill Second lowest bid.

LOT-03 Office Stationery

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Unique Business Solution (UBS) Muzaffarabad.

Printer Ribbons
Printronix P7220 90 Million Characters Reorder pin 179499-001

Part-III (15x11") 55 GMS 1000 Sets per Box

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd.

LOT-02

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage - Single Envelop).

Stationery (Office / Computer)

Tender No. 01 Stationery (Office / Computer)

December 17, 2025 Tender Notice No. 6240

January 07, 2026

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
AZAD JAMMU AND KASHMIR

MUZAFFARABAD

Evaluation Report
(As per Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules, 2017)

Office of The Accountant General AJ&K Muzaffarabad.

LOT-01 Computer Paper
Part-II (15x11") 63 GMS 2000 Sheets per Box

January 07, 2026

NTN, GST, Specification and Quoted Rates (Lowest Evaluation).

Most Advantageous Bid

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evaluation Cost (Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / 

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as 

per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA 

Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

HP or Equivalent
A4, 80 grams 500 Sheets/ream, 

imported

HP or Equivalent
Legal, 80 grams 500 Sheets/ream, 

imported

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

C:\Users\aoddo\AppData\Local\Temp\tmp26F.tmp

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(2 of 42)



Technical

(If applicable)

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evaluation Cost (Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / 

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as 

per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA 

Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

4 Ball Pen Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill                        5,400 

Nill                        6,750 

Nill                        5,550 

5 Ball Pen Qty: 300 Pkt.

Nill                      54,000 

Nill                      67,500 

Nill                      55,500 

6 Ball Pen Qty: 80 Pkt.

Nill                      14,400 

Nill                      18,000 

Nill                      14,800 

7 Ball Pen (Uniball) Qty: 50 Pkt.

Nill                      77,500 

Nill                      85,000 

Nill                      77,600 

8 Ball Pen (Uniball) Qty: 40 Pkt.

Nill                      62,000 

Nill                      68,000 

Nill                      62,080 

9 Ball Pen (Uniball) Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill                      46,500 

Nill                      51,000 

Nill                      46,560 

10 Ball Pen (Uniball) Qty: 20 Pkt.

Nill                      31,000 

Nill                      34,000 

Nill                      31,040 

11 Lead Pencil Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill                        6,150 

Nill                        8,850 

Nill                        6,210 

12 Sharpener Qty: 10 Pkt.

Nill                        1,600 

Nill                        2,040 

Nill                           782 

13 Eraser Qty: 10 Pkt.

Nill                        1,500 

Nill                        2,880 

Nill                        1,334 

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Uniball Signo / eye / M&G 

or Equivalent
Fine Quality, Green Colour

HB or Equivalent Fine Quality

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Uniball Signo / eye / M&G 

or Equivalent
Fine Quality, Blue Colour

Uniball Signo / eye / M&G 

or Equivalent
Fine Quality, Black Colour

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Third lowest Bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Piano Point/Dollar or 

Equivalent
0.8 mm, Blue Colour, Rubber Grip

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Piano Point/Dollar or 

Equivalent
0.8 mm, Red Colour, Rubber Grip

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Piano Point/Dollar or 

Equivalent
0.8 mm, Black Colour, Rubber Grip

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Nill

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Uniball Signo / eye / M&G 

or Equivalent
Fine Quality, Red Colour

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Third lowest Bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Dux or Equivalent Fine Quality (12 No. in Per Pkt.)

Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Dux or Equivalent Fine Quality (12 No. in Per Pkt.)

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

C:\Users\aoddo\AppData\Local\Temp\tmp26F.tmp

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(3 of 42)



Technical

(If applicable)

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evaluation Cost (Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / 

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as 

per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA 

Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

14 Highlighter Qty: 20 Pkt.

Nill                      14,800 

Nill                      14,000 

Nill                      13,900 

15 Paper Clip (Pin) Qty: 10 Pkt.

Nill                           500 

Nill                           850 

Nill                           600 

16 Binding Clip Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill                      11,400 

Nill                        6,000 

Nill                        4,650 

16 Binding Clip Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill                      11,400 

Nill                        9,000 

Nill                        5,850 

16 Binding Clip Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill                      11,400 

Nill                      12,000 

Nill                        9,750 

16 Binding Clip Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill                      11,400 

Nill                        8,700 

Nill                        6,750 

17 Cutter Qty: 10 Doz

Nill                      30,000 

Nill                      53,000 

Nill                      42,280 

18 Fluid Pen Qty: 10 Doz

Nill                        5,970 

Nill                        8,400 

Nill                        6,150 

19 Glue Stick Qty: 20 Doz

Nill                      30,400 

Nill                      45,800 

Nill                      38,700 

20 Gum for Paper Qty: 24 No.

Nill                        3,840 

Nill                        1,680 

Nill                        1,320 

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M&G or Equivalent
High Quality Steel Material, Different 

Sizes (15mm)

M&G or Equivalent

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

High Quality Steel Material, Different 

Sizes (32mm)

M&G or Equivalent
High Quality Steel Material, Different 

Sizes (41mm)

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Any China Best Quality with Blade Box

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Most Advantageous Bidder

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Fine Quality, Different ColoursEselon or Equivalent

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Polo or Equivalent Durable High Quality Steel

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M&G or Equivalent
High Quality Steel Material, Different 

Sizes (51mm)

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Dux or Equivalent 8ml, White Colour

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Nill Third lowest Bid.M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad

Dollar or Equivalent Medium, 21g

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Nafees or Equivalent Premium quality, Medium, 200ml

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

C:\Users\aoddo\AppData\Local\Temp\tmp26F.tmp

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(4 of 42)



Technical

(If applicable)

Name of Bidder

Marks

Evaluation Cost (Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / 

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as 

per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA 

Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

21 Stapler Machine Qty: 10 Doz

Nill                      65,400 

Nill                      80,000 

Nill                      70,380 

22 Stamp Pad Qty: 50 No's

Nill                        4,250 

Nill                        4,250 

Nill                        3,050 

23 Blue Ink Qty: 12 Bottles

Nill                           696 

Nill                        1,020 

Nill                           720 

24 Flag Qty: 50 Pkt.

Nill                        3,500 

Nill                    110,000 

Nill                      74,250 

25 Poker Medium Size Qty: 5 Doz

Nill                        4,080 

Nill                        3,500 

Nill                        2,800 

26 File Flapper Qty: 10 Doz

Nill                        3,000 

Nill                        4,000 

Nill                        2,350 

27 File Boards Fine quality Qty: 5 Doz

Nill                        3,600 

Nill                        3,500 

Nill                        2,800 

28 Table Set Qty: 15 No.

Nill                      37,350 

Nill                      33,000 

Nill                      25,875 

29 Calculator Qty: 5 Doz

Nill                      79,800 

Nill                    187,500 

Nill                    134,975 

11 No information.

No.137/AG-Admin-II/2026

Copy to:-

1.        Deputy Director AJ&K PPRA for uploading on website. s/d

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

Nill

Any
Complete with Catton lace and 2-3" 

Plastic strap with Plastic Board

Any Premium Quality Table Set

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad

Accounts Officer (Admin-II)
05822-920901

February 04, 2026

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Dux or Equivalent Premium Quality, Medium (Standard)

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Dollar or Equivalent
Large Size pad, Blue / Black, Best 

Quality ink in Stamp Pad

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Dollar or Equivalent Blue Colour (for Stamp Pad)

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Any China Best Quality, Multicolour & Size

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Any Steel, Stainless Steel, Sharp Needle

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Any
Complete with Catton lace and 2-3" 

Plastic strap

Nill Third lowest Bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill

Casio or Equivalent 14 Digit, Best Quality, Original Brand

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad Nill

M/S Azad Book Depot Muzaffarabad Nill Third lowest Bid.

Accepted being First lowest bid.

Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Modern Stationers Muzaffarabad.

C:\Users\aoddo\AppData\Local\Temp\tmp26F.tmp

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(5 of 42)


